In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A |\/| O 2
Insolvency (England &

Weles) Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration

U

Companies House

(AL i

-
<L
=
[rd
L *A81RPXUB
22/03/2019 #283
COMPANIES HOUSE
u Company details

Company number WFEE’?W’?F

- Filling in this form

Company name in full |SRC Transatlantic Limited t_a Speedy Cash

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

I Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) |H0ward
Surname |Smith
I Administrator’s address
Building name/number |1 Sovereign Square
Street |Sovereign Street
’Leeds
Post town |
County/Region |
Postcode H[_ S |1 |_4 DIl A
Country |
n Administrator’s name o
© Other administrator
Full forenamets) Edward George Use this section to tell us about
Surname BO}/'G another administrator.
Administrator’s address e
Building name/number |1 5 Canada Square L2 0th¢=_-rr1 administratolrl ,
Use this section to tell us about
Street lCanary Wharf another administrator.
|London
Post town |
County/Region |
v [Eilal [s[ ol
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs
Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

= @ P R

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Dat 1 Te Tols Tololle

u Sign and date

[ A QU f

Signature date ’?I? | [JLV I B ) £ 1% 11 | <

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

comecname Loward Smith

E Where to send

Company namKP MG LLP

Arlington Business Park

Address

Theale

|
| Reading
| Berkshire

Post town

County/Region

Country

|DX

Telephone

Tel +44 (0) 118 964 2000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[ You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

’WW ’—C?WFTT,FI_D[_ ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

Statement of Affairs

Name of company Company number
SRC Transatlantic Limited 7225997
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 001419 of 2019

ffull name of court}

Statement as to the affairs of (a)
SRC Transatlantic Limited (the ‘Company’}), KPMG LLP, 1 Sovereign Square, Sovereign Street, Leeds, 151 4DA

on the (b) 25th February 2019 the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs
of the above named company as at (b) 25th February 2019, the date that the company entered
administration.

Full name DNty MagZZi(ony

Sighed m

Dated /¥ /93/ 2079
r




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Total assets subject to fixed charge
Less: Amount(s) due to fixed charge holder(s)
Shortfafi/surplus to fixed charge holder(s) ¢/d

Assets subject to floating charge:

Total assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets:

Fixtures and fittings, equipment, IP and Goodwili
Cash at bank {closing balance)

WorldPay deposit

Rent depaosit

Other debtors

Intergroup Loan

Total uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature W—_

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £

o 0
0 Q
0 0
1,753,904 1,753,904
100,000 100,000
108,415 50,000
1,962,319 1,903,904
1,903,904

Date /y 62/20)%
! /



Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {carried from page A}
Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

Preferential (employee) creditors

Other preferential creditors

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Less uncharged assets

Net property

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward})

£stimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {(brought down)
Uncharged assets

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured {trade) {non-preferential) creditors

Unsecured {employes} creditors

Unsecured {property tease related creditors)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards unsecured creditors
Shortfall to fixed charge holders {brought down)

Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down}

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and calied up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Slgnature M

Estimated to
Realise
£ £

1,903,904

1,903,904

-1,903,904

0

0

0

c
1,903,904

1,503,904

-3,810,214 -3,810,214
0 0
-1,430,849 -1,430,849

-3,337,159
0
0
0
-3,337,159

1

-3,337,158

Date /4/0?/2@(%




/ / ;4 3
5 o7 \ & \ Fi #Ed - i\é BN S
E90'TRLS 1301
SVA'DEY'T
TET26T NND T35 'MOPUDY 1edns Haung 9 {aseay uopAounf Aueduor yany ey,
008°60€ T T Ve Jo Bjst "sei3nog “Aenp YioN 0Z-§T 400} 35T {58a] Wiy 13¥3) PATUITT FRQAET
66067 ABS PIN ‘UCPUDT "R1R3Y3R0S HiH YoUIRD 77 {9520] POJ]} Uanig Fav(] UDSILREHA
LIT6FT X3 6YH XeSe{pPIN ‘Aajquiam ‘PROY UORUTT DE-pE {95u0] WINGI] PRI $R(LIdOIS SUOS|IPY
E{F'ERT WAL GAG SPUZIPIA IS TUDJUIMTINTY BINIT] AUSUSE ML PSOH 41 (35%8] UDIALG) PRI S81HINING 401
suosiA0Lg Riiadosy
PITOVR'E $03ipa.0 GROID PUE IEED (N0,
i} MaBSTID Yy TO 19015 YItg GPE MRUIA TiueZe popun) pri wewedeuepy yisry Auedod ysiaoss pue vopuol
G d¥5 BN PUGj[S 95 Al e esnon Sedeg SN0YS SMd ASNOW
Z8E HoZ ctHa Tepmatijeig Aunmy sug irog T H20YM IUSYD
are 36 ZMS 'uopuc 2049 XoF Od LYY $08 HIFBWYT 40 HONOHOR NBANGY
67L'8 OVl pLT 100diBAN Y20 SUSNY G004 3T L¥A- 8AH
028'9T NG T35 'vopue ‘lmans yeing s [ Auwduios yaay aug
000°0€ 5L YNN UOITEGUIGN Y124 sselljshg UOWWILIGN #AN] UO[IAT] COE BIOT (MR PPN - LAIUION ) Juedn
885185 T 10Y 153 5P 55 LOIU[SA, EXEld 4OITUIIOM (40P dnoss] pawul] JfUERTElE | o)
OFT'TLTT VST ‘50223 SX ‘EAR3I A PR ®HPi N TT9E [103p#a3 dnoio) 77 Iwewalvuaiy ain)
10¥ F[es jeUOPUO] 3 usAlF Jalipain Ag pray 3 {#poxsod Wiim) luelle) 1o
Junurey Jlaneyn/dy A3MNDas jo anjep Aunaes aeqg Aunes Aue jo 51120 | 1qap jojuncluy SSRIppY 1031pal3 JO awen
. j

AO[RY ULLIN|OI LOY SUY U1 ) & Buipraul Ag uojssessod s,Aurdiion ays ul Apadord 1340 3R1E JO UOILUAIRI BuHIIE|? SIO3PR3 AUR AJISUSP? OSIR 1SNUI NOL "MO{3q ULENOD 34} K
3jqean|dde aue {Aue 1) BSayT Jo YaIym Bulies Ad sjuawasiBe 3]s |BUDRIPUDS 10 BUtea) j033eY3 'FSEYINd-D1[Y JOPUN 2R SIGIPIID 31 JO AUR JI LEIUGY JSmil B4 *SI03IPaLS Jewinsuos pred-sid pue £10)(paLa 2aA0)dula Jo NOILAIIXT Y3 YA S015PRLD J|E PN(IuI §ENIE NOA 1310N

SHOLIQIYD JAVYL ANVIINOD



/ / — L)
biozg \M P \ P 3eg (.\g 3inieudls
1 {e101
Aleurpiolt 95T VSN 'SOTLI SX BUUIM 'PY S801H N TT9E ¢40] saupier dnoss gung
plaY saseys ahjep pI3Y saJeys {spodisod yim)
joserag {BLHION joeN S521ppy JBpioyalenys Jo uen

SYIGIOHIYVHS ANVANOD




Rule 3.31

Statement of Concurrence

Name of Company Company number
SRC Transatlantic Limited 07225997
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 001419 of 2019

{full name: af court}

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of
SRC Transatlantic Limited
(the ‘Company’)

made on

by Duncan Peter Marrison
Statement of Truth

| William Baker of 194 Nettles Lane, Franklin, Pennsylvannia, 16323

concur with the Statement of Affairs of the Company and | believe that the facts stated in the
Statemnent of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the Company on
the date that it entered administration OR concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above
Company, subject to the following qualifications

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs
are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the Company on the date that it
entered administration.

Full name

Signed L ¢

Dated I??au,h /‘f} 2019




